

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1387


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20TH SEPTEMBER, 2020/BHADRAPADA 29, 1942 (SAKA)

FOREIGN AID TO KERALA

1387.  SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Government of Kerala has submitted any proposal seeking permission from the Union Government to accept foreign Aid from United Arab Emirates Based Red Crescent for LIFE MISSION housing project in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir; no such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Home
Affairs.

